
RYOBI
18 Volt Hybrid 18 in. Air Cannon 

Model Number P3340 
Repair Sheet

One World Technologies, Inc.
P.O. Box 1288, Anderson, SC  29622

Phone 1-800-860-4050 • www.ryobitools.com



18 VOLT HYBRID 18 in. AIR CANNON − MODEL NUMBER P3340

2

1

6

4 5

2

3

7

8

11

9

9

10

10

11

8

7

42
23

14

15
16

13

13

12

25

28
27

26

29

30

17

18
19

19

20

2221

10

31 32

24

33

35

36

36

40
37 38

34

37

39

41



18 VOLT HYBRID 18 in. AIR CANNON − MODEL NUMBER P3340

3

	 1	 03985801103K	 Logo Label.......................................................... 1

	 2	 039858011070	 Front Grate Assembly (Inc. Key No. 1)............... 1

	 3	 039858011012	 Screw (M4 x 16 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 6

	 4	 039858011035	 Hex Nut (M8, Left Hand Threads)....................... 1

	 5	 039858011039	 Washer (OD22 x ID8 x 1.2t)................................ 1

	 6	 039858011026	 Fan Blade........................................................... 1

	 7	 039858011003	 Tilt Control Knob................................................. 2

	 8	 039858011090	 Pivot Cap Assembly (Inc. Key Nos. 9-10)........... 2

	 9	 039858011038	 Washer (OD10 x ID4 x 1t)................................... 4

	10	 039858011017	 Screw (M4 x 14 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.)........... 13

	11	 039858011091	 Pivot Base Assembly.......................................... 1

	12	 039858011036	 Hex Nut (M5)....................................................... 2

	13	 039858011040	 Washer (OD14 x ID5 x 1t)................................... 4

	14	 039858011021	 Carry Handle....................................................... 1

	15	 039858011043	 Lock Washer....................................................... 2

	16	 039858011023	 Screw (M5 x 18 mm, T25 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 2

	17	 039858011097	 Drum Assembly (Inc. Key No. 24)....................... 1

	18	 039858011093	 Tube Stand Assembly......................................... 1

	19	 039858011045	 Lock Nut (M4)..................................................... 4

	20	 039858011009	 Stand Plate......................................................... 1

	21	 039858011038	 Washer (OD10 x ID4 x 1t)................................... 4

	22	 039858011044	 Screw (M4 x 38 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 4

	23	 03985801105K	 Cord Wrap Label................................................ 1

The model number will be found on a label attached to the motor housing. Always mention the model number in all correspondence regarding your 
AIR CANNON or when ordering repair parts.

PARTS LIST
	 KEY	 PART		
	 NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY

	KEY	 PART		
	NO.	 NUMBER	 DESCRIPTION	 QTY
	24	 03985801107K	 Air Cannon Label................................................ 2

	25	 039858011018	 Screw (M6 x 20 mm, T30 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 4

	26	 039858011042	 Lock Washer....................................................... 4

	27	 039858011037	 Lock Nut (M5)..................................................... 4

	28	 039858011041 	 Washer (OD18 x ID6 x 2t)................................... 8

	29	 039858011024	 Screw (M6 x 18 mm, T30 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 4

	30	 039858011020	 Rear Grate.......................................................... 1

	31	 039858011046	 Sleeve................................................................. 4

	32	 039858011025	 Screw (M4 x 12 mm, T20 Torx Pan Hd.)............. 2

	33	 039858011047	 Spring Pin........................................................... 1

	34	 039858011016	 Motor Assembly................................................. 1

	35	 03985801101K	 Data Label.......................................................... 1

	36	 039858011096	 Motor Housing Assembly  
			   (Inc. Key Nos. 35 and 40-41).............................. 1

	37	 039858011033	 Hex Nut (M6)....................................................... 4

	38	 039858011099	 Speed Switch and Circuit Board Assembly....... 1

	39	 039858011028	 Switch Knob....................................................... 1

	40	 03985801102K	 Speed Dial Label................................................ 1

	41	 03985801104K	 Ryobi Side Lithium Label.................................... 1

	42	 039858011098	 Power Cord Assembly (Inc. Key No. 23)............ 1

	 	 NOT SHOWN:

		  995000789	 Operator's Manual (03985801101Q)

		  9-19-19 
		  (Rev:01)



18 VOLT HYBRID 18 in. AIR CANNON − MODEL NUMBER P3340

4

BLACK

BLACK

WHITE

CONTACT PLATE

SWITCH

RED

CIRCUIT BOARD

MOTOR

BLACK

BLACK

BLUE

ADAPTER

RED

WIRING DIAGRAM


